adopted £1,200,000 per acre which equates to £548,578, which we have rounded to £550,000.   

Market Value 

Having regard to the foregoing, we are of the opinion that the Market Value (as defined in Appendix 2) of the 

freehold as at 03 October 2019 is: 

£550,000 

(Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Yours sincerely, Yours sincerely, 

Kate Hollick 

Associate 

For and on behalf of Jones Lang LaSalle 

Adam Greenwood 

Director 

For and on behalf of Jones Lang LaSalle 

Appendix 1

Letter of Instruction

Proplend Security Limited